Natural Resources by January 1, 1995, its recommendations regarding regulatory and 16 
other proposals to improve the regulation and rehabilitation of the oyster resources of 17 
the State. 18 

(i)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 19 
Environment, Health, and Natural Resources the sum of fifteen thousand dollars 20 
($15,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) 21 
for the 1994-95 fiscal year to implement this section. 22 

Sec. 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 23 
Environment, Health, and Natural Resources the sum of one million dollars 24 
($1,000,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year to provide capital funds  for the construction of 25